Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

## 10-00 0000

10-02-2006	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

ΞT		
=1		

10334	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attack address (es) below,
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yuichiro SUZUKI, Yuji IIDA, and Yasunori SUZUKI	Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Tulchilo 3020Ki, Tuji iiDA, ahu Tasuhon 3020Ki	Internal Address:
	3261
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi
Execution Date(s) September 12, 2006	offeet Address. 15-1 Naeshiro-Gio, Mizuno-ku, Nagoya-shi
✓ Assignment Merger	Aichi-ken 467-8561 Japan
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	otate.
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Gerald Levy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Pitney Hardin LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7 Times Square	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10036-7311	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>212-297-5800</u>	
Fax Number: 212-916-2940	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1145
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	)
Signature	
Gerald Levy Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/27/2006 GWORDOF1 00000005 11526299 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

> **PATENT REEL: 018346 FRAME: 0969**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yuichiro SUZUKI			(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yuji IIDA			(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yasunori SUZUK	<u> </u>	<del> </del>	(7)			
		(4)				(8)			<del></del>
			In consideration of each of the undersite over to					d valuable consider by does assign, tra	
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KO	GYO KAE	3USH <b>I</b> KI	KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cl				1467-8561 Ja	apan	
			(hereinafter designa as defined in 35 U. provisional, non-pro Patent, extensions,	.S.C. §100, visional, divi	in the invi	ention, and in a itinuation, substi	II applications tute, and reiss	for patent including sue application(s),	ng any and all and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	LABEL DATA CF	REATING A	APPARAT	US, LABEL DA	ATA CREATI	NG METHOD,	
	of Invention such as Title, Case		AND COMPUTE	R PROGR	AM PROD	OUCT			
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket N	o	5036	41 <b>.1</b> 17584			)
			for which the unders	igned has (h					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	p. 1.	2	2006			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Ser	rial Number					
	filed applications		filed	···					
application any application Assigned claims of reexamine States refull right herewith	6) The undersigned ay be necessary or de	e Assi agree or or divide in old agree ernation agree id Unit hereb blication terest	ignees may deem ned e(s) to execute all pay rision thereof, or any p obtaining evidence and e(s) to execute all pay anal Convention for Pred(s) to perform all af- ed States patent to the ey authorize(s) and re- en(s) to the said Assign therein assigned, and ey grant(s) the firm of	cessary. Ders necess patent or reist I going forwar ders and do otection of lifirmative aci a Assignee. quest(s) the nee, as Ass I that he has	ary in conressue applicant with succuments a ndustrial Protess which many commissions of the sound around the sound around the sound around ar	nection with any ation based there the interference. In the perform any roperty or similar any be necessarily and performed the entire interest entire interest on the power to in the power to in	interference ween, for the invact which may agreements. The to obtain, in the control of issue any and and hereby cand will not exsert on this as:	which may be declar wention, and to coop whe necessary in of maintain or confirm and all Letters Patent covenants that he had coute, any agreements	perate with the connection with by reissue or the United las (they have) lents in conflict er identification
	In witness whereof,	execu	ited by the undersig	ned on the	date(s) op	posite the unde	ersigned name	e(s).	
Date	Sep.1.	2,	2006 N	ame of Inve	entor	Yuichi	o Su	zuki ki	(SEAL)
Date	Sep. 1≥	٠, .	2006 N	ame of Inve	entor	Juji !	Dida	·	(SEAL)
Date	Sep. 12	, 2	-00 6 N	ame of Inve	entor	Yasunori	Suzul	<u>ki</u>	(SEAL)
Date			Na	ame of Inve	entor				(SEAL)
Date		<del></del>	Na	ame of Inve	entor		<del></del>		(SEAL)
Date			Na	ame of Inve	ntor			<del></del>	(SEAL)
Date		<u>-</u>	Na	ame of Inve	ntor	·			(SEAL)
Date			Ns	me of Inve	ntor		•		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 018346 FRAME: 0970

Intra inventor s sig	nature/第三発明者の署名	71.5	9 1.	Date/日付 0	
		Yosunori	renzuki	N. S.	ep., 12, 2006
Residence/住所	Nagoya-shi, Aic	hi-ken, Japan			
Citizenship/国籍	Japanese		·		
Post Office Address				OGYO KABUSHIKI k ni-ken 467-8562 Jap	
Full name of fourth	joint inventor (if any)/第四	共同発明者の氏名(該当	する場合)		
Fourth inventor's si	gnature/第四発明者の署名			Date/日付	<del></del>
Residence/住所					
Citizenship/国籍					
Post Office Address					
Full name of fifth jo	pint inventor (if any)/第五共	同発明者の氏名(該当す	る場合)		
	oint inventor (if any)/第五共 nature/第五発明者の署名	同発明者の氏名(該当す	る場合)	Date/日付	
		同発明者の氏名(該当す	る場合)	Date/日付	
Fifth inventor's sign		同発明者の氏名(該当す	る場合)	Date/日付	
Fifth inventor's sign Residence/住所 .	nature/第五発明者の署名	同発明者の氏名(該当す	る場合)	Date/日付	
Fifth inventor's sign Residence/住所 Citizenship/国籍	nature/第五発明者の署名	同発明者の氏名(該当す	る場合)	Date/日付	
Fifth inventor's sign Residence/住所 Citizenship/国籍 Post Office Address	nature/第五発明者の署名			Date/日付	
Fifth inventor's sign Residence/住所 Citizenship/国籍 Post Office Address Full name of sixth jo	nature/第五発明者の署名 /郵便宛先			Date/日付	
Fifth inventor's sign Residence/住所 Citizenship/国籍 Post Office Address Full name of sixth jo	nature/第五発明者の署名 /郵便宛先 pint inventor (if any)/第六共				
Fifth inventor's sign Residence/住所 Citizenship/国籍 Post Office Address Full name of sixth jo	nature/第五発明者の署名 /郵便宛先 pint inventor (if any)/第六共				

Supply similar information and signature for seventh and subsequent joint inventors. 第七又はそれ以降の共同発明者に対しても同様な情報および署名を提供すること。

**RECORDED: 09/25/2006**